RESOLUTION NO. 2301

A RESOLUTION RETURNING THE PROSECUTION OF A MISDEMEANORS TO THE HERMISTON MUNICIPAL COURT

WHEREAS, the City of Hermiston ("City") operates a municipal court; and

WHEREAS, in 2014, the Hermiston Municipal Court suspended and transferred prosecution of A Misdemeanor crimes to the Umatilla County District Attorney's Office; and

WHEREAS, the Hermiston Municipal Court has improved operations and become more efficient; and

WHEREAS, returning A Misdemeanor prosecution to the Hermiston Municipal Court should improve overall efficiency to the regional criminal justice system.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HERMISTON RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Hermiston Municipal Court will again process and prosecute A Misdemeanor crimes.
- 2. That this resolution is effective January 1, 2024.

PASSED by the Common Council this 11th day of December 2023. SIGNED by the Mayor this 11th day of December 2023.

	Doug Primmer, COUNCIL PRESIDENT
ATTE	ST:
Lilly A	Alarcon-Strong, CMC, CITY RECORDER

RESOLUTION NO. 2301 Page 1 of 1